03/05/2020 505952363

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5999068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE GARRETT	02/01/2020
TODD CHRISTIANSEN	01/20/2020
MARK WILSON	01/26/2020
AARON ALLRED	01/27/2020
MATT VIOGT	01/21/2020
KURT LARSON	01/17/2020
JOHN YOUNG	02/03/2020
KYLE RODGERS	01/22/2020
GREG NASH	01/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTCONNECT MANAGEMENT, LLC
Street Address:	498 N KAYS DRIVE, #110
City:	KAYSVILLE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16406944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: mnuguid@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FISH IP LAW, LLP Address Line 1: 2603 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103381.02US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOMAS A. PRIETO

PAIENI **REEL: 052029 FRAME: 0160** 505952363

SIGNATURE:	/Tomas A. Prieto/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052029 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventors, Steve Garrett, an individual residing in Little Rock, AR; Todd Christiansen, an individual residing in Kaysville, UT; Mark Wilson, an individual residing in Fallbrook, CA; Aaron Allred, an individual residing in Ogden, UT; Matt Voigt, an individual residing in Saint Cloud, MN; Kurt Larson, an individual residing in Plymouth, MN; John Young, an individual residing in Plymouth, MN; Kyle Rodgers, an individual residing in Savage, MN; and Greg Nash, an individual residing in Minneapolis, MN (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain invention entitled "Electronics Providing Monitoring Capability", for which a United States application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America was filed on May 8, 2019 and assigned US Patent Application Number 16/406944; which together with related experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how is referred to hereinafter as the INVENTION;

WHEREAS, OptConnect Management, LLC a company having its principal place of business at 498 N Kays Drive, #110, Kaysville, UT (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the INVENTION, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said INVENTION by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

1/4

Our ref: 103381.0002US 16/406944

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon ASSIGNORS or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE, in this or in any PCT or other family applications.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNORS at:

CH	4/e Ruck AR City, State	this	1st day of Fee	bruary	_, 20_ZO
Ву: _	City, State Steve Garrett	H		Month	Year
		, this	day of		, 20
***************************************	City, State		- Andrews	Month	Year
Ву: _					
v	Todd Christiansen				
		, this _	day of		, 20
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	City, State			Month	Year
Ву:	***************************************				
	Mark Wilson				

EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNORS at:

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon ASSIGNORS or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE, in this or in any PCT or other family applications.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	. this	day of		_, 20
City, State		recompany (PM) 44 Summarian (PM)	Month	Year
By:Steve Garrett	Managaryanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyany			
Stove Vallett				
City, State	, this	oT브 day of	ranuary	, 20 <u>20</u>
City, State			Month	Year
By: Jan Land Christiansen	General State of Stat			
a come China strangement				
	. this	day of		, 20
City, State	Andrew State of the State of th	Toping a size of an extension	Month	Year
Ву:	**************************************			
Mark Wilson				

Our ref: 103381,0002US 16/406944

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon ASSIGNORS or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE, in this or in any PCT or other family applications.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNORS at:

		, this	day of		, 20
	City, State	Annual Section 1	Control and and and an	Month	Year
Ву:		auau Manne a a a graph a a			
	Steve Garrett				
		. this	day of		, 20
miliandamangan raken ikalisi vi PAR NAT	City, State	4 annibitions	- Commonweal Commonwea	Month	Year
Ву:	Todd Christiansen	paragraphy paragraphy de p			
	Aftiges Citt Pappareach		*		
Fall	brook, CA	, this <u>2</u>	26 day of 1	muury	, 20 <u>20</u>
	City, State			Month	Year
Ву:	Mulih	garagen allen kalenda kremisteren. Kremiska salak militar kremiska kremiska kremiska kremiska kremiska kremiska kremiska kremiska kremiska kremis			
	Mark Wilson				

2/4

PATENT

REEL: 052029 FRAME: 0165

Our ref: 103381.0002US 16/406944						
Ogdon, Olah City, State	, this	27th d	lay of _	Jan	Month	, 20 <u>20</u> Year
By: Cal	······································					
City, State	, this	d	lay of _	·	*h A	
					Iyionin	rear
By;Matt Voigt	***************************************					
	, this	d	ay of			, 20
City, State			.		Month	Year
By:Kurt Larson						
	, this _	d	ay of	CPASSON HOLD ON A MARKAN AND AND A MARKAN AN		, 20
City, State					Month	Year
By:	A KANAMATAKSEE					
City, State	, this	d	ay of _			<u>,</u> 20
				-COMP-20000CANADANA	Month	Year
By: Kyle Rodgers	mmmillionini visionininininissi kirikassisi					
	, this	d	ay of _	"vincentennonene	Month	
City, State					Month	Year
By:	Kiinaa aa					

Greg Nash

		. this	day of		. 20
	City, State	OFFICE REGISTROPOSE	Comments of the state of the st	Month	Year
By:					
	Aaron Alired				
	Saint Llovo, MN City, State	, this G	کا day of ا	anvary	, 20 20
	City, State	unitary . panation	enonngreneuseuseus 2, desembledess	Month	Year
Ву:	Mati Voigi				
		, this	dav of		, 20
WHEN HARM	City, State	ennami Heidenskei	herenovidronerenens 4 Victorial abbito	Month	Year
Dw.					
ωy.	Kurt Larson				
		this	day of		20
-	City, State	***************************************	TOTAL TOTAL	Month	Year
Y744.					
ру:	John Young				
		. this	day of		. 20
MARKETTA	City, State			Month	Year
D					
юy;	Kyle Rodgers				
		4 la kar	đạy of		20
innernation	City, State	, uiis	ady OI	Month	, 20 Year
Ву;	-				
, بر مد	Greg Nash	***************************************			

	ref: 103381.0002US 06944				
		thia	don of		. 20
	City, State	, ans	uay oi	Month	Year
Ву:	***************************************	annage, at the same of the sam			and San Area of the san Area o
	Aaron Alfred			and the control of th	
		. this	day of		, 20
	City, State		and the second s	Month	Year
Ву:	Matt Voigt				
	Tymouth, MN City, State	, this	A day of D	anuany	, 20 <u>) 0</u>
Ву:	City, State			Montk	Year
	Kurt Larson				!
Account of the form		. this	day of		, 20
	City, State			Month	Year
By:	John Young				
e de de de consequence de des	: : :				
-	City, State	this	day of	Month	, 20 Year
Ву:					
Dy.	Kyle Rodgers				
to the second second		this	day of		, 20
	City, State		visy 01	Month	Year
Ву:	Greg Nash				
4		3/4	:		

PATENT REEL: 052029 FRAME: 0168

Our re 16/400	f: 103381.0002US 5944				
		. this	day of		, 20
NEEPALVA IVA	City, State	Charles to the state of the sta	W.F.F.Vardoners & secureous	Month	Year
Ву:	Aaron Allred	nusuanus automonomonomor			
	Aaron Alired				
		, this	day of		, 20
Accessive white the constitute	City, State	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	enancenenance	Month	Year
Ву:	Matt Voigt				
•	Matt Voigt				
	City, State	, this	day of	V-4/3849434444	, 20
	City, State			Month	Year
Ву:	inin katalan kanta kanta katalan kata kata katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan kata	tro ide centeranteni			
	Kurt Larson				
F	Nymouth, MN City, State	this :	day of T	September	, 20 Ze
тичности	City, State	*	ptilinennannannis (f bettiebtette-mi	Month	Year
Ву:	John Koung	ypyridyfyllygygy yr hywnhyydygig hill Mill Millian Malland.			
	John Young				
	Tage C			ý	
*************************************	City, State	this	day of	Month	, 20 Year
	City, State			\$417331613	* *****
Ву:	Kyle Rodgers				
	and an index of Branch				
		thin	day of		. 20
	City, State	11115	Minimum CAN OI OFFERENCE	Month	Year
By:					
. ۰ ر ـــ	Greg Nash				

	thic	day of		_, 20
City, State	61113	way or	Month	Year
By: Aaron Allred	and a sea to the photogramme (ISSE)			
	_, this	day of		_, 20
City, State	,		Month	Y ear
By: Matt Voigt	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR			
City, State	, this	day of	B. F. man & Fr.	
			Monn	T CEO
By: Kurt Larson	halin salar vira di Virgin opiana and analaki			
Oiles State	, this	day of		, 20
City, State			Month	Year
By: John Young	www.bddwtynaaanaando.Nee			
Plymouth, MV City, State	, this <u>22</u>	ad day of	Sanuary Month	, 20 <u>2</u>
By: Jyh Pody- Kyle Rodgers				
City, State	, this	day of	A T	, 20 Year
City, State			Moutu	I Cai
By:	anni dalahan medilik menjeri bersahan dalah dari d			

		, this	day of		, 20
	City, State		•	Month	Year
Ву:	Aaron Alired				
	City, State	. this	dav of		. 20
			- gF - minimum management	Month	Year
Ву:	Matt Voigt	TOTAL PARTIES AND THE STATE OF			
¥=¥	City, State	, this	day of		, 20
				Month	Year
By:	Kurt Larson				
a kilkur sideka a kanabana		, this	day of		, 20
	City, State			Month	Year
ву;	John Young	ANGERICANA			
nkin whitelyheli		, this	day of		, 20
	City, State			Month	Year
Ву:	Kyle Rodgers	ahin Anna mamananan manan darif			
Mun	neazolis, Mumesota	, this _ 2	거th day of <u>J</u> a	en wayes	, 20 <u>20</u>
	•			Month	Year
Ву:	Lanegory Nash Greg Nash				

拉拉拉比尔斯斯斯森战场场场的国际共和国国际或公共应用自由的自由证明的现在分词形式设备应用自由的实现规则用的设计设备的现在分词 计对键设计 计设置设计设计设置 计设计设计设计设计设计设计设计设计设计设计设计设计设计
EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNEE at:
Little Rock, AR, this 1st day of February, 2020
By: Anext
Name: Steve Garrett
Title: Chief Product Officer OptConnect Management, LLC